Global D implant planning is facilitated by the presence
of Global D implants in many planning software
libraries, in particular :
Two options are then available:
• Full Guided surgery with drilling and implant placement through the guide
• Pilot-drill surgery where only the fi rst drill is used with the guide
1 2 2 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9

achieved with this guided pilot drill, the surgical guide is removed from the mouth and the remaining drilling and implant
placement steps are performed freehand.
DESCRIPTION OF THE PILOT-DRILL SURGERY KIT (Ref. DKITG20)
PILOT DRILLS
The kit (Ref. DKITG20) includes 6 pilot drills of 2 mm diameter with
integrated stop, in working lengths: 17.3; 19; 20.5; 22; 23.5 and 25.5 mm.
KEYS AND ASSOCIATED DRILL
Since pilot-drill or full-guided surgery can only be successful if the surgical guide is stable throughout
the drilling procedure, Global D includes in its pilot-drill surgery kit 3 locking pins to stabilise the
guide, especially in the case of a total edentulous patient, as well as a 1.5 mm diameter drill bit to
create the drill hole and thus facilitate the insertion of these wedges into the bone.
1. Drill for locking pin (Ref. FIP-150G /NLI100001)
2. Spots for locking pin (3) (Ref. PINGS /NLI100003)
3. Free spot
4. Drill Ø 2mm L 17.3 mm (Ref. FIP-200-17 /DFG20L1)
5. Drill Ø 2mm L 19 mm (Ref. FIP-200-19 /DFG20L2)
6. Drill Ø 2mm L 20.5 mm (Ref. FIP-200-205 /DFG20L3)
7. Drill Ø 2mm L 22 mm (Ref. FIP-200-22 /DFG20L4)
8. Drill Ø 2mm L 23.5 mm (Ref. FIP-200-235 /DFG20L5)
9. Drill Ø 2mm L 25.5 mm (Ref. FIP-200-255 /DFG20L6)
The purpose of this document is to specify the
recommendations for using the pilot-drill surgery kit.
For the ULTIMATE protocol please refer to the In-Kone® and
twinKon® surgery protocols respectively.